
2017 NEINEA SPECIALTY RESULTS

NEINEA 2017 Specialty – Puppy Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms. Barbara Scherer

Saturday, July 1, 2017

Puppy Dogs  6 – 9 Months

  1 Tredal Pulls The Tryggr     owner: Julie & Ed Idzorek
  2 RPO “I Am The Walrus”     owner: Michelle & Bob Van Howe

Puppy   Bitches  9 – 12 Months

  1 Dinor’s Annie Get Your Gun     owner: Doris Ingles
  2 Elvbend’s Ballerina Serenade     owner: Beth Barbary
  3 Silhouette’s Hope Solo     owner: Erin & Keith Olsen
  4 Syringa’s Smoky Opal     owner: Brenda Valasquez & Gaylean Lyne

Elvbend's Eidelweiss     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson

Bitches  12 – 18 Months

  1 Normark’s Arctic Nite Sonja     owner: Roberta Oxley
  Abs Normark's Phoenix Rising     owner: Debbie Casey & Diane Coleman

Best Puppy in Sweeps:      Dinor’s Annie Get Your Gun
Best of Opposite in Sweeps:    Tredal Pulls The Tryggr

NEINEA 2017 Specialty – Veteran Sweepstakes
 Judge: Ms. Barbara Scherer

Saturday, July 1, 2017

Veteran Dogs  7 – 9 Years

  1 GCHG Silhouette’s AU Fish     owner: Erin & Keith Olsen
  2 GCHB Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez     owner: Ray & Betsy Vaturro

Veteran Dogs  9 – 11 Years

  1 GCH Greyplume Windpower AV Longships  BN CD RE THDA CGCA RATO TKA     owner: Kari Olson
  2 GCHS Elvbend’s The Soldier’s Tear     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson

Veteran Bitches  7 – 9 Years

  1 GCH Silverdal’s Hope Diamond     owner: Sue & Jerry Lazar and Betsy & Ray Vaturro

Veteran Bitches  9 – 11 Years

  1 GCH Vikrest Chicago Style     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
  2 CH Jeger’s Incense’N Peppermints     owner: Steve & Cindi Chester

Veteran Bitches  11 + Years

  1 CH T’NT Willow’s Norsk Delight CDX RAE VER CGC     owner: Barbara Drake       
  2 Charilor Klassic Legacy BN CD REA OF MX MXJ     owner:  Margaret Kabala
  

Best Veteran Dog:    GCH Greyplume Windpower AV Longships BN CD RE THDA CGCA RATO TKA
Best Veteran Bitch:  GCH Vikrest Chicago Style



NEINEA 2017 Specialty – Conformation Classes
Judge: Mr. Richard V. Miller

- Saturday, July 1, 2017 -
Judge: Ms. Mara Lynn Mercer

- Sunday, July 2, 2017 -

  Sat            Sun 

Dogs 6 – 9 months

  2   1 Tredal Pulls The Tryggr     owner: Julie & Ed Idzorek
  1/R   2 RPO “I Am The Walrus”     owner: Michelle and Bob Van Howe

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

  1/WD    Move/SD Sol Mist Just Trouble     owner: Sally Prescher

Open Dogs

  3        3 Windy City Pride of the Plains     owner: Susan Kaplan
  2        2/R Royal Crown’s The Barrister     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree
  1        1/WD Riverwind Windy Cove Cowboy Six Gun     owner: Suzanne Fox-Cerney

Saturday
Winners Dog:     Sol Mist Just Trouble
Reserve WD:      RPO “I Am The Walrus”

Sun  day
Winners Dog:    Riverwind Windy Cove Cowboy Six Gun
Reserve WD:     Royal Crown’s The Barrister

Veteran Dogs

  1   1 GCHS Elvbend’s The Soldier’s Tear     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson

Bitches 6 – 9 months

  3   4 Elvbend’s Ballerina Serenade     owner: Beth Barbary
  2   2 Dinor’s Annie Get Your Gun     owner: Doris Ingles
  4   3 Syringa’s Smoky Opal     owner: Brenda Valasquez & Gaylean Lyne
  1/R   1/WB Silhouette’s Hope Solo     owner: Erin & Keith Olsen

Bitches 12 – 18 months

  1 1 Normark’s Arctic Nite Sonja     owner: Roberta Oxley

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

  3/WB   2/R Elvbend’s Edelweiss     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
  2   3 Dinor’s Ice or Snow Ready To Go     owner: Doris Ingles
  1   1 Elskede Serendipity Av Greyplume     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte
  Abs   Abs Normark’s Phoenix Rising     owner: Debbie Casey & Diane Coleman

American Bred Bitches

  3   3 CedarBend N Motorcity Makin Mischief      owner: Lisa Piascik
  2   2 Sol Mist Evening Star     owner: Mike Cerney
  1   1 Sol Mist Special Agent Double Trouble     owner: Ann Smith



  Sat            Sun 

Open Bitches

  1   2 Kambaard Kall Me Inkredible RN     owner: Antoinette Sibrel & Pete Bojan
  2   1 Windy City’s Journey To Everest     owner: Susan Kaplan
  3   3 Jo-Cala’s Royal Crown     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree

Saturday
Winners Bitch:     Elskede Serendipity Av Greyplume
Reserve WB:         Silhouette’s Hope Solo

Sun  day
Winners Bitch:     Silhouette’s Hope Solo
Reserve WB:         Elskede Serendipity Av Greyplume

Veteran Bitchess

  2    1/SB GCH Vikrest Chicago Style     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
  --    4 CH Charilor Klassic Starke Maia RA NA      owner: Margaret Kabala
  3    3 CH Jeger’s Incense ’N Peppermints     owner: Cindi & Steve Chester
  1/AOM   2 GCH Silverdal’s Hope Diamond     owner: Betsy & Ray Vaturro

Best of Breed Dogs

    BOB GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest    owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
 GCH ThomThom Sterling Olaf     owner: Michelle & Bob Storms
  AOM CH Kamgaard Kut To The Point     owner: Claudia and Daniel Holst

  SD CH Vikrest Secret Agent OA AOJ     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
  BOB GCH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume OA OAJ     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte
  SD   AOM GCHG Silhouette's AU Fish     owner: Erin and Keither Olsen

GCHB Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez     owner: Betsy & Ray Vaturro

Best of Breed Bitches

  BOS   AOM CH Elvbend's Ain't Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
  SB GCH Vin-Melka's Elgchase Blue Moon CGC     owner: Cathy Chase

CH Vikrest Best Kept Secret     owner: Julie Idzorek
GCH Finsaadel Lanzl Idun's Hovden Molte RA NA NAJ RATS OVNEX     

owner: Edith Finsaadel, Eric Lanzl & Marge Kabala
  AOM   BOS GCH Silverdal's Blue Solataire     owner: Betsy & Ray Vaturro

Saturday

Best of Breed: GCH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume OA OAJ     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte
Best of Winners:  Sol Mist Just Trouble     owner: Sally Prescher
Best of Opposite:  CH Elvbend’s Ain’t Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
Select Dog:  GCHG Silhouette’s AU Fish     owner: Erin & Keith Olsen
Select Bitch:  GCH Vin-Melca’s Elgchase Blue Moon CGC     owner: Cathy Chase
Awards of Merit: GCH Silverdal’s Hope Diamond     owner: Sue & Jerry Lazar, Betsy & Ray Vaturro

GCH Silverdal’s Blue Solitaire      owner: Betsy & Ray Vaturro
CH Kamgaard Kut To The Point     owner: Claudia & Daniel Holst



Sun  day
Best of Breed: GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
Best of Winners: Riverwind Windy Cove Cowboy Six Gun     owner: Suzanne -Fox-Cerney
Best of Opposite: GCH Silverdal’s Blue Solitaire     owner: Betsy & Ray Vaturro
Select Dog:    CH Vikrest Secret Agent OA OAJ     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
Select Bitch:   GCH Vikrest Chicago Style     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
Awards of Merit: GCHG Silhouette’s AU Fish     owner: Erin & Keith Olsen

Sol Mist Just Trouble     owner: Sally Prescher
CH Elvbend’s Ain’t Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson


